

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 55 OF 2007

SMITA SANJAY SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY SHARMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,substituted service,exemption from filing O.T. and office report ))

Date: 14/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.  
Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar,Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Sai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Dipak Kumar Jena,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

After persuing the file and after discussing about the status of Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 as pointed out in the Annexure P-2, Learned Advocate for the Respondent No.1 has to see that Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 being his parents and residing in the same house, shall file appearance in the matter before next date, without fail.

For the purpose, petitioner has to provide him additional copies of the pleading, so as to pass it to Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 for taking necessary steps.

List the matter on 3rd November, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar